

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13076 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 23410 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 23410 OF 2024**

Maria John Britto And Others

...Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

Boinny John Britto

...Respondent

Mr. Divya Tyagi a/w. Mr.Zeeshan Sayed a/w. Mr.Allwin Shrisunder
for the Applicants/Appellants.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

- . Heard. Perused the memo of Appeal and interim application.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents. Notice is returnable on 6th December 2024.
- 3) The Appellants to provide copy of the Appeal from Order and Applications to the Registry, for service of notice on Respondent.
- 4) Stand over to **6th December 2024.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE
Date:
2024.10.09
17:08:23
+0530