

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2024.12.19
11:07:28
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13076 OF 2024
In
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 23410 OF 2024**

Maria John Britto & Ors.Applicants
V/S
Boinny John BrittoRespondent

Ms Divya Tyagi i/b. Mr Zeeshan Syed for the Applicants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 18th DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicants, time to supply necessary copies for the issuance of the notice, is extended by a period of two weeks. Copies can be supplied during vacation.
3. Returnable date is extended to 15/01/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)