

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13076 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 23410 OF 2024

Maria John Britto & Others ... Applicants

Vs.

Bonny John Britto ... Respondent

Ms. Divya Tyagi i/b Zee Shah Syed and Allwin Shrisunder for the
Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Notice is issued in the application. Service report of the court notice is still awaited.
2. In addition to court notice applicants are permitted to serve the respondent by private service alongwith copy of this order, by all possible modes i.e. email, whatsapp, post and courier.
3. Private notice is made returnable on 12th February 2025.
4. If despite service of private notice the respondent fails to appear, the prayer for ex-parte ad-interim relief shall be considered on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]