

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13076 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.23410 OF 2024**

Maria John Britto & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Bonny John Britto ... Respondent

Mr. Zeeshan Syed for the Applicants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Appellant, who submits that since the matter arises out of a family dispute, an attempt can be made to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, list the matter on 13th March 2026 under the caption 'for Settlement'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)