

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13076 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 23410 OF 2024

Maria John Britto And Others .. Applicants/Appellants
V/s.
Bonny John Britto .. Respondent

Mr. Zeeshan Syed for Appellants.
Mr. Bonny John Britto, Respondent present.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. Respondent is present. Respondent's Advocate is not present.
2. Considering this, stand over to 25th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil