

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13076 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 23410 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.04.04
11:53:39
+0530

Maria John Britto & Ors. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Maria John Britto & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Bonny John Britto ... Respondent

Mr. Zeeshan Syed for Appellants.

Mr. S.S. Redkar for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of the parties who state that they are exploring settlement, stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav